Comparison of calculated duties and rates of duty under Tariff Act of 1922 and the Act of 1930-Continued

B.—Detailed comparison, by groups and subgroups—Continued

| | Laborar T | Imports for consumption, value 1928 | | | | | | | Equivalent ad valorem rates | |
|--|---|-------------------------------------|-------------|---|-------------|--|-------------|---|-----------------------------|--|
| Commodity | Total free and | Free | | Dutiable | | Computed duties based on dutiable commodities | | based on duti- able commodi- ties | | |
| Act, of 1800 Active 1922 Active 1610 Active 1922 Active 1920 Active 1 Active 1 | dutiable | Act of 1922 | Act of 1930 | Act of 1922 | Act of 1930 | Act of 1922 | Act of 1930 | Act of 1922 | Act of 1930 | |
| Noncomparable items—Continued. Group 3 | \$11, 635, 400 | | | \$11, 635, 400 | | \$6, 338, 973 | | Per cent 54.48 | t Per cent | |
| Hats of straw, fiber, etc Rayon and manufactures Other items | 3, 696, 250 3, 131, 105 4, 808, 045 | | | 3, 696, 250 3, 131, 105 4, 808, 045 | | 1, 231, 384 2, 224, 796 2, 882, 793 | | 71.05 | | |
| Group 5 | | | | | | 338, 297 | | 30.39 | | |
| Mica splittings Manufactures of plaster of Paris | 1, 025, 790 87, 314 | | | $1,025,790 \\ 87,314$ | | 307, 737 30, 560 | | 30. 00 35. 00 | | |
| Group 6 | 5, 544, 775 | | | 5, 544, 775 | | 4, 046, 321 | | 72.98 | | |
| Jewelry 19 Other items | 3, 496, 132 2, 048, 643 | | | 3, 496, 132 2, 048, 643 | | 2, 796, 905 1, 249, 416 | | 80. 00 60. 99 | | |
| Group 9 | 14, 379, 543 | | | 14, 379, 543 | | 6, 787, 349 | | 47.20 | | |
| Clocks and watches Other items | 11, 762, 717 2, 616, 826 | | | 11, 762, 717 2, 616, 826 | | 5, 598, 827 1, 188, 522 | | 47.60 45.42 | | |
| Items not assigned to groups | 361, 609 | | | 361, 609 | \$361, 609 | 175, 470 | \$170, 453 | | | |
| Amount by which total by statistical groups exceeds total by tariff schedules | | | | | 20, 915 | 28, 000 | 18, 940 | | | |

Owing to changes in classifications under the act of 1930, duties and rates of duty can not be computed for a number of commodities. The principal noncomparable commodities with the values of their imports in 1928 and the computed duties under the act of 1922 are shown above.
² New duties on milk and cream proclaimed by the President May 14, 1929, do not affect computed duties or ad valorem rates under act of 1922 as shown on this table for imports for 1928.
³ New duties on proclaimed by the President Dec. 22, 1928 (effective Jan. 21, 1929), does not affect computed duties or ad valorem rates under the act of 1922 as shown in this table for imports for 1928.
⁴ New duties on peanuts proclaimed by the President Jan. 19, 1929, do not affect computed duties or ad valorem rates under the act of 1922 as shown in this table for imports for 1928.
⁵ New duties on peanuts proclaimed by the President Jan. 19, 1929, do not affect computed duties or ad valorem rates under the act of 1922 as shown in this table for imports for 1928.
⁶ New duties on plaxeed and linseed oil proclaimed by the President on May 19 and June 25, 1929, respectively, do not affect computed duties or ad valorem rates under the act of 1922 as shown in this table for imports for 1928.
⁷ New duties on window glass proclaimed by the President on May 19 and June 25, 1929, respectively, do not affect computed duties or ad valorem rates under the act of 1922 as shown in this table for imports for 1928.
⁸ New duties on window glass proclaimed by the President on May 19 and June 25, 1929, respectively, do not affect computed duties or ad valorem rates under the act of 1922 as shown in this table for imports for 1928.
⁹ New duties on window glass proclaimed by the President on May 19, 1929, do not affect computed duties or ad valorem rates under the act of 1922 as shown in this table for imports for 1928.
⁹ New duti